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CargandoBatería baja Carga completa

Carga del reloj

24

Coloque el reloj sobre la base de carga como se muestra en la figura y enchufe el cable 
de carga en un puerto USB o adaptador de corriente USB. Use un adaptador con una
potencia de 5 V y por encima de 500 mA.

Vincular el dispositivo

26

Asegúrese de tener activado el Bluetooth en su teléfono, abra la aplicación Amazfit y siga las 
instrucciones que aparecen para iniciar sesión con una cuenta existente (o cree una nueva).
Una vez que haya iniciado sesión, vincule el dispositivo con su teléfono móvil seleccionando 
"Perfil > Añadir dispositivo > Reloj > Amazfit Bip S". Para vincular el dispositivo, es necesario 
identificarlo y pulsar "Emparejar" en el reloj.
 

28

Para obtener más información sobre normativa y logotipos de conformidad/certificación
del producto relacionados con Amazfit Bip S, seleccione Normativa en Amazfit Bip S.

Especificaciones técnicas

30

Nombre del producto: Amazfit Bip S
Modelo del producto: A1821
Conexión inalámbrica: Bluetooth 5.0 BLE
Entrada: 5 V       500 mA (máx.)
Frecuencia: 2402–2480 MHz
Salida máxima: 0 dBm
Temperatura de funcionamiento: entre 0 °C y 40 °C
Clasificación de resistencia al agua: 5 ATM
Requisitos del dispositivo: dispositivos instalados con un sistema operativo Android 5.0 o 
iOS 10.0 o superior

Información de eliminación y reciclaje

27

El uso del símbolo WEEE indica que este producto no se puede tratar como basura 
doméstica. Asegurándose de que este producto se elimina correctamente, ayudará a 
proteger el medio ambiente. Para obtener información más detallada sobre el reciclaje 
de este producto, comuníquese con la autoridad local, el proveedor de servicios de 
eliminación de residuos domésticos o la tienda donde adquirió el producto.

Certificaciones de Seguridad

Por la presente, Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd., declara que el
equipo de radio tipo A1821 cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. Encontrará el 
texto completo de la Declaración de conformidad de la UE en esta dirección 
de Internet: https://en.amazfit.com/support.html

Precauciones de la batería incorporada

25

No intente reemplazar la batería del dispositivo usted mismo, ni fuerce la apertura de la 
batería incorporada. Utilice solo la base de carga oficial para cargar su dispositivo.

Instalar la aplicación Amazfit

Busque "Amazfit" en la App Store o en Google Play o 
escanee este código QR para descargar e instalar la 
aplicación.

Aviso de seguridad

29

El reloj es resistente al agua y al polvo, con una clasificación certificada de 5 ATM. Esto 
significa que el dispositivo es resistente a la lluvia y a las duchas, y que puede utilizarse 
para actividades en agua poco profundas, como nadar en una piscina. Sin embargo, el reloj 
no debe usarse para hacer buceo submarino, bañarse ni en una sauna u otras actividades 
que involucren agua a alta velocidad o inmersión a mucha profundidad.
No utilice el reloj debajo del agua. Tras sumergirlo, séquelo con un paño suave antes de 
usarlo o cargarlo.
El reloj no está protegido contra reactivos químicos, soluciones ácidas o alcalinas, etc. Los 
defectos ocasionados por el daño con líquidos no están cubiertos por la garantía.

Garantía y política de devoluciones

31

Todos los productos de Amazfit están cubiertos por una garantía limitada de 1 año.
Sitio web oficial: en.amazfit.com 
Ayuda: support.amazfit.com
Escríbanos a: support@amazfit.com

 

Information sur le traitement et le recyclage

50

L'utilisation du symbole WEEE signifie que ce produit doit être traité 
séparément des déchets ménagers ordinaires à la fin de sa vie. Veuillez 
noter que le traitement des équipements électroniques aux centres de 
recyclage est de votre responsabilité afin d'aider à la conservation des 
ressources naturelles.

Certifications et agréments de sécurité

Par la présente, Anhui Huami Information Technologu Co., Ltd. certifie que 
l'équipement radio de type A1821 est conforme à la directive 2014/53/EU. Le 
Le texte complet de la déclaration de conformité de l'UE est disponible à 
l'adresse web suivante : https://en.amazfit.com/support.html

Précautions à propos de la batterie intégrée

48

Ne pas essayer de remplacer la batterie de l'appareil soi-même ou de forcer l'ouverture de la 
batterie intégrée. Utiliser uniquement le socle de charge officiel pour charger votre appareil.

Installer Amazfit app sur votre téléphone

Rechercher "Amazfit" sur l'App Store/Google Play ou 
scanner le code QR ci-dessous pour télécharger et
installer l'application.

Consignes de sécurité
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La montre a un indice d'étanchéité certifié 5 ATM et peut résister à une pression 
équivalente à 50 mètres sous l'eau. Elle peut être utilisée pour des activités en eau peu 
profonde comme la natation en piscine.
Cependant, la montre ne soit pas être utilisée en eau profonde. Après immersion, sécher 
la montre avec un chiffon doux avant toute utilisation ou chargement.
La montre n'est pas protégée contre les réactifs chimiques ou les solutions acides ou 
alcalines. Les dégâts causés par des dommages liquides ne sont pas couverts par la 
garantie.

Garantie et politique de retour
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Tous les produits Amazfit sont couverts par une garantie limitée de 1 an.
Site web officiel : en.amazfit.com
Support : support.amazfit.com
Nous contacter par e-mail à l'adresse : support@amazfit.com

Informationen zu Entsorgung und Recycling

58

Die Verwendung des WEEE-Symbols weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt nicht als 
normaler Haushaltsabfall behandelt werden darf. Indem Sie sicherstellen, dass dieses 
Produkt ordnungsgemäß entsorgt wird, tragen Sie zum Schutz der Umwelt bei. Für 
detailliertere Informationen zum Recycling dieses Produkts wenden Sie sich bitte an 
Ihre lokale Behörde, Ihren Hausmüllentsorgungsdienstleister oder das Geschäft, in 
dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben.

Sicherheitszertifikate 

Hiermit erklärt Anhui Huami Information Technology Co. Ltd, dass die 
Funkanlagen vom Typ A1821 die EU-Richtlinie 2014/53/EU erfüllen. Der 
vollständige Wortlaut der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden 
Internetadresse abrufbar:  https://en.amazfit.com/support.html

Eingebauter Akku – Sicherheitsvorkehrungen
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Versuchen Sie nicht, den Akku des Gerätes selbstständig zu ersetzen oder den eingebauten 
Akku zu öffnen. Benutzen Sie nur die originale Ladestation, um Ihr Gerät aufzuladen.

Installieren Sie die Amazfit-app auf Ihrem Smartphone

Das Smartphone scannt den folgenden QR-Code oder sucht 
und installiert die Amazfit-app über den App Store.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen
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Die Uhr kann einem Druck standhalten, der einer Wassertiefe von 50 m entspricht,
geeignet zum Schwimmen in Schwimmbädern, nicht zum Tauchen, nicht für Saunas.
Betätigen Sie die Uhr nicht unter Wasser. Wischen Sie das Gerät mit einem weichen 
Tuch ab, um den Touchscreen wieder zu bedienen oder um die Uhr aufzuladen.
Die Uhr ist nicht wasserdicht für erosive Flüssigkeiten wie Meerwasser, saure und 
alkalische Lösungen, chemische Mittel usw. Schäden oder Defekte, die durch 
unsachgemäßen Gebrauch verursacht werden, fallen nicht unter die Garantie.

Garantie und Rückgaberecht

62

Alle Amazfit-Produkte unterliegen einer 1-Jahres-Garantie.
Offizielle Webseite: en.amazfit.com
Hilfe: support.amazfit.com
E-Mail: support@amazfit.com
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Informazioni sullo smaltimento e il riciclaggio 

42

L'uso del simbolo RAEE indica che questo prodotto non può essere trattato come 
rifiuto domestico. Assicurando che questo prodotto sia smaltito correttamente, 
contribuirai a proteggere l'ambiente. Per informazioni più dettagliate riguardanti il 
riciclaggio di questo prodotto, contattare le autorità locali, il fornitore di servizi di 
smaltimento dei rifiuti domestici o il negozio in cui è stato acquistato il prodotto.

Certificazioni e Approvazioni di Sicurezza

 Con la presente, Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd., dichiara che 
l'apparecchiatura radio tipo A1821 è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53 / UE. Il 
testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente 
indirizzo internet: https://en.amazfit.com/support.html

Precauzioni riguardanti le batterie incorporate
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Non tentare di sostituire la batteria del dispositivo da soli o forzare l'apertura della batteria 
integrata. Utilizzare solo la base di caricare ufficiale per riaricare il dispositivo.

Installare l'app Amazfit sul telefono

Cercare "Amazfit" in App Store/Google Play o effettuare 
la scansione del codice QR di seguito per scaricare e 
installare l'app.

Precauzioni
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L'orologio può sopportare una pressione equivalente a 50 metri in acqua, ed è adatto per
nuotare in piscina, ma non è adatto per immersioni, bagni e saune.
Non utilizzare l'orologio sott'acqua. Dopo averlo asciugato, pulirlo con un panno morbido 
per azionare il touch screen e caricarlo.
L'orologio non è impermeabile a liquidi erosivi come acqua di mare, soluzioni acide e 
alcaline, agenti chimici, ecc. I danni o i difetti causati da un uso improprio o non corretto 
non sono coperti dalla garanzia.

Garanzia e Politica di Restituzione 

46

Tutti i prodotti Amazfit sono coperti da una garanzia limitata di 1 anno.
Sito ufficiale: en.amazfit.com
Aiuto: support.amazfit.com
Mandaci una email a: support@amazfit.com

RicaricaBatteria bassa Ricarica completa

Caricare l'orologio
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Spingere l'orologio nel supporto di ricarica come mostrato, quindi collegare la porta USB del 
supporto di ricarica al caricatore del telefono o alla porta USB del computer per ricaricare.
Utilizzare un caricabatterie per telefoni cellulari con una tensione di uscita nominale di 5V e 
una corrente di uscita di almeno 500 mA per ricaricare l'orologio.

Associazione dell'orologio

41

43

Apri Amazfit App, accedi e vai alla pagina "Profilo", seleziona "Aggiungi dispositivo" - 
"Orologio", quindi segui le istruzioni per cercare e associare.

Per maggiori informazioni normative e per i logo di certificazione/conformità del prodotto 
in relazione a Amazfit Bip S, andare in Normativa in Amazfit Bip S.

Specifiche tecniche

45

Nome del prodotto: Amazfit Bip S
Modello del prodotto: A1821
Connessione Wireless: Bluetooth 5.0 BLE
Ingresso: 5 V       500 mA (Max.)
Frequenza: 2402–2480 MHz
Uscita max: 0 dBm
Temperatura operativa: da 0 °C a 40 °C
Grado di resistenza all'acqua: 5 ATM
Requisiti del dispositivo: dispositivi installati con i sistemi operativi Android 5.0 o iOS 10.0 
o successivi
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ChargementBatterie faible Chargement effectué

Chargement de la montre
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Poser la montre sur le socle de chargement comme indiqué sur l'image, puis connecter le 
câble USB de chargement dans un adaptateur USB ou le port USB de l'ordinateur.
Utiliser un adaptateur de courant avec une tension de 5 V et une intensité de 500 mA ou 
plus pour charger la montre.

Appairage de la montre

49

Ouvrir Amazfit app, se connecter et aller à la page "Profil", sélectionner "Ajouter un appareil" -
"Montre" et suivre les messages de guidage pour rechercher et appairer.

Pour plus d'informations réglementaires et les logos de certification et de conformité des 
produits liés à Amazfit Bip S, rendez-vous à la section Réglementation de votre Amazfit 
Bip S.

Caractéristiques 
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Nom du produit : Amazfit Bip S
Modèle : A1821
Connexion sans fil : Bluetooth 5.0 BLE
Entrée : 5 V       500 mA (max.)
Fréquence : 2402 à 2480 MHz
Sortie max. : 0 dBm
Température de fonctionnement : 0 °C à 40 °C
Certification de résistance à l'eau : 5 ATM
Configuration requise : appareils s'exécutant avec Android 5.0/iOS 10.0 ou versions ultérieures

51

lädt aufwenig Akku Akku voll

Aufladen der Uhr

55

Stecken Sie die Uhr wie abgebildet in die Ladestation und verbinden Sie dann den USB- 
Anschluss der Ladestation mit dem Ladegerät oder dem Computer, um die Uhr aufzuladen. 
Nutzen Sie ein Smartphone Ladegerät mit einer Nennausgangsspannung von 5V und einer 
Ausgangsspannung von 500mA oder mehr zum Aufladen der Uhr.

Armbanduhr

57

Öffnen Sie die Amazfit-app, melden Sie sich an und gehen Sie zur Seite „Profil“, wählen 
Sie „Gerät hinzufügen“ - „Uhr“, dann folgen Sie bitte den Anweisungen, um Ihre Uhr zu 
suchen und verbinden.
 

Weitere gesetzlich vorgeschriebene Informationen und Logos der 
Produktzertifizierung/-konformität in Bezug auf Amazfit Bip S finden Sie unter 
Zulassungsbestimmungen Ihres Amazfit Bip S.

Basisparameter 

61

Produktname: Amazfit Bip S
Produktmodell: A1821
Wireless Verbindung: Bluetooth 5.0 BLE
Eingang: 5 V       500 mA (Max.)
Frequenz: 2402-2480 MHz
Max. Ausgangsleistung: 0 dBm
Betriebstemperatur: 0 °C - 40 °C
Wasserdichtigkeit Bewertung: 5 ATM
Geräteanforderungen: Geräte, auf denen Betriebssystemversionen Android 5.0 bzw. iOS 
10.0 oder höher installiert sind

59

Informacje o utylizacji i recyklingu

79

Symbol WEEE oznacza, że produkt ten nie może być traktowany jako odpad 
komunalny. Zapewniając prawidłową utylizację tego produktu, pomagasz 
chronić środowisko. Aby uzyskać szczegółowe informacje na temat recyklingu 
tego produktu, należy skontaktować się z lokalnymi władzami, dostawcą usług 
utylizacji odpadów lub sklepem, w którym produkt został zakupiony.

Certyfikaty i zatwierdzenia bezpieczeństwa

"Niniejszym, Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd., oświadcza, że 
urządzenie radiowe typu A1821 jest zgodne z dyrektywą 2014/53 / UE.Pełny 
tekst deklaracji zgodności UE dostępny jest pod następującym adresem 
internetowym: https://en.amazfit.com/support.html

Środki ostrożności dotyczące wbudowanej baterii

77

Nie próbuj samodzielnie wymieniać baterii urządzenia ani otwierać wbudowanej baterii. 
Używaj tylko oficjalnej bazy do ładowania, aby naładować urządzenie.

Zainstaluj Amazfit app na swoim telefonie

Telefon komórkowy skanuje poniższy kod QR lub 
wyszukuje i instaluje app "Amazfit" na każdym rynku 
aplikacji.

Ostrzeżenia

81

Zegarek może wytrzymać ciśnienie równoważne 50 metrom wody, odpowiednie do 
pływania w basenach i mielizny, a nie do nurkowania lub do saun.
Nie używaj zegarka pod wodą. Po przetarciu, wytrzyj go miękką szmatką, aby obsługiwać 
ekran dotykowy i ładować go.
Zegarek nie jest wodoszczelny w przypadku płynów erozyjnych, takich jak woda morska, 
roztwory kwaśne i zasadowe, środki chemiczne itp. Uszkodzenia lub wady spowodowane 
niewłaściwym użyciem lub niewłaściwym użytkowaniem nie są objęte gwarancją.

Polityka Gwarancji i Zwrotów

83

62Wszystkie produkty Amazfit objęte są roczną ograniczoną gwarancją.
Oficjalna strona: en.amazfit.com
Pomoc: support.amazfit.com
Napisz do nas na adres: support@amazfit.com

ŁadowanieNiski poziom
baterii

Naładowany

Ładowanie zegarka
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Umieść zegarek na podstawce ładującej, jak pokazano na ilustracji, a następnie podłącz port USB 
podstawki ładującej do ładowarki telefonu lub portu USB komputera, aby naładować baterię.
Użyj ładowarki do telefonu komórkowego o znamionowym napięciu wyjściowym 5 V i 
prądzie wyjściowym 500 mA lub więcej, aby naładować zegarek.

Łączenie zegarka

78

Otwórz Amazfit app, zaloguj się i przejdź do strony "Profil", wybierz "Dodaj urządzenie" - 
"Zegarek", a następnie postępuj zgodnie z monitami, aby wyszukać i powiązać.

  

Aby uzyskać więcej informacji na temat regulacji i certyfikacji/logo zgodności produktów 
związanych z Amazfit Bip S, przejdź do strony Regulacje w swoim Amazfit Bip S.

Specyfikacje

82

Nazwa produktu: Amazfit Bip S
Model produktu: A1821
Łączność bezprzewodowa: Bluetooth 5.0 BLE
Napięcie wejściowe: 5 V       500 mA (maks.)
Częstotliwość: 2402-2480 MHz
Maks. wyjście: 0 dBm
Temperatura pracy: 0℃ do 40℃
Ocena wodoszczelności: 5 ATM
Wymagania wobec urządzenia: urządzenie z systemem Android 5.0, iOS 10.0 lub nowszym
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Bertaraf ve Geri Dönüşüm Bilgileri

112

Aşağıdaki sembol, bu ürünün kullanım ömrü sonunda ev atıklarından ayrı 
olarak bertaraf edilmesi gerektiğini göstermektedir. Lütfen doğal kaynakların 
korunmasına yardım etmek için elektronik ekipmanın geri dönüşüm 
tesislerinde bertaraf edilmesinin sizin sorumluluğunuzda olduğunu unutmayın.

Sertifikalar ve Güvenlik Onayları

Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd, A1821 tipi telsiz ekipmanının 
2014/53/EU sayılı Direktif'e uyumlu olduğunu böylelikle beyan etmektedir. AB 
uygunluk beyanının tam metni aşağıdaki internet adresinde bulunmaktadır: 
http://en.amazfit.com/support.html

Dâhili Pil Uyarıları

110

Cihazın pilini kendi başınıza değiştirmeyi denemeyin veya dâhili pili açmak için cihazı 
zorlamayın. Cihazınızı şarj etmek için lütfen sadece onaylı şarj etme tabanı kullanın.

Telefonunuza “Amazfit” uygulamasını kurun

Uygulamayı indirmek ve yüklemek için, App Store/Google 
Play üzerinde “Amazfit” i arayın ya da aşağıdaki QR kodu 
taratın.

Güvenlik Bildirimi

114

Cihaz, onaylanmış 5 ATM derecesiyle suya karşı dayanıklıdır. Bu, cihazın yağmura ve duş 
sırasındaki suya dayanıklı olduğu anlamına gelir. Cihaz, havuzda yüzmek gibi sığ sularda 
gerçekleştirilen aktivitelerde de kullanılabilir.
Ancak, saat tüplü dalışlarda, banyo yaparken, saunada bulunulduğu sırada veya yüksek 
hızlı sulara maruz kalınabilen diğer aktivitelerde ya da sığ derinlikten daha derin noktalara 
dalma aktiviteleri sırasında kullanılmamalıdır.
Lütfen saati su altında kullanmayın. Saat ile suya daldıktan sonra, saati çalıştırmadan veya 
şarj etmeden önce kuru bir bez ile kurulayın.
Saat kimyasal ayıraçlar, asidik veya alkalin çözeltiler vb. gibi maddelere karşı korumalı 
değildir. Sıvı hasarından kaynaklanan arızalar garanti kapsamında değildir.
    

Garanti ve İade Politikası

116

Tüm Amazfit ürünleri 1 yıllık sınırlı garanti kapsamındadır.
Resmi web sitesi: en.amazfit.com
Yardım: support.amazfit.com
E-posta: support@amazfit.com

Şarj OluyorDüşük Pil Tamamen
Şarj Oldu

Saatinizi Şarj Etme

109

Saati şekilde gösterildiği gibi şarj yatağına yerleştirin ve şarj kablosunu bir USB adaptörüne 
ya da bir USB portuna takın.
Lütfen 5V’luk ve 500mA üzerinde bir adaptör kullanın.

Cihazınıza Bağlanma

111

Telefonunuzda Bluetooth özelliğinin aktif olduğundan emin olun. Daha sonra, Amazfit 
uygulamasını açın ve önceden var olan bir hesaba girmek için (ya da gerekiyorsa yeni bir 
hesap açmak için) uygulama ekranındaki talimatları izleyin. Giriş yaptığınızda, "Profil" > 
"Cihaz ekle" > "Saat" > "Amazfit Bip S"’yi seçerek cihaz ile telefonunuzu eşleştirin. 
Eşleştirmek için cihazınızın tanınması ve saat üzerinde “Eşleştir”e basmanız gerekmektedir. 

Amazfit Bip S ile ilgili diğer mevzuat bilgileri ve ürün sertifikası/uyumluluk logoları için 
Amazfit Bip S'de bulunan mevzuat öğesini tıklayın.

Özellikler

115

Ürün Adı: Amazfit Bip S
Ürün Modeli: A1821
Kablosuz Bağlantı: Bluetooth 5.0 BLE
Giriş: 5 V       500 mA (Maks.)
Frekans: 2402 – 2480 MHz
Maks. Çıkış: 0 dBm
İşletim Sıcaklığı: 0°C - 40°C
Suya Dayanıklılık Derecesi: 5 ATM
Cihaz Gereksinimleri: Android 5.0 veya iOS 10.0 ya da daha üst OS sürümleri yüklü olan 
cihazlar
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ChargingLow Battery Fully Charged

Charging Your Watch

1

Place the watch on the charging cradle as shown in the figure, and plug the charging 
cable into a USB power adapter or USB port. 
Please use a power adapter that is rated 5V and above 500mA.

Connecting Your Device

3

Please make sure you have the Bluetooth feature activated on your phone. Then, 
open the Amazfit app and follow the onscreen instructions in the app to login into an 
existing account(or create a new account if needed). Once logged in, pair the device 
with your phone by selecting into "Profile" > "Add device" > "Watch" > "Amazfit Bip 
S". The pairing requires the identification of the device and pressing "Pair" on the 
watch.

Disposal and Recycling Information

9

Safety Notice

11

The device is water resistant with a certified rating of 5 ATM. This means that the device 
is resistant to rain and when showering. It may also be used in shallow-water activities, 
such as swimming in a pool.
However, the watch should not be used when scuba diving, bathing, using a sauna, or in 
other activities involving a high-velocity of water or the submersion below shallow depth.
Please do not operate the watch underwater. After submerging, dry it with a dry cloth 
before operating or charging.
The watch is not protected against chemical reagents, acidic or alkaline solutions, etc. 
Defects caused by liquid damages are not covered under the warranty.

The following symbol signifies that this product has to be disposed separately 
from ordinary household wastes at its end of life. Please kindly be aware that 
this is your responsibility to dispose the electronic equipment at recycling 
centers so as to help conserve the natural resources.

5

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interferences in a residential installation. This 
equipment generates, uses, and may radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this product does cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment on and off, the user is 
encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

7

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause   
      undesired operation if the device.

IC: 21806-A1821                                                     ICAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils 
radioexempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :
(1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et
(2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si 
      le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Certifications and Safety Approvals

Hereby, Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd., declares that the radio 
equipment type A1821 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following 
internet address: http://en.amazfit.com/support.html

Warranty and Return Policy

13

All Amazfit products are covered by a 1-year limited warranty.
Official website: en.amazfit.com
Help: support.amazfit.com
Email us at: support@amazfit.com
 

Built-In Battery Precautions

2

Do not attempt to replace the device’s battery on your own or force open the built-in 
battery. Use only the official charging base to charge your device.

Install the Amazfit app on your phone

Search for“Amazfit”on the App Store/Google Play or 
scan the QR code below to download and install the 
app. 

Regulatory Notice 

4

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following 
two conditions: 
  1 .  This device may not cause harmful interference, and 
 2 . This device must accept any interference received, including the interference that may   
     cause undesired operation.

 FCC ID: 2AC8UA1821

Any changes or modifications that are not expressly approved by the party responsible 
for the compliance may void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

Specifications 

12

Product Name: Amazfit Bip S
Product model: A1821
Wireless connection: Bluetooth 5.0 BLE
Input: 5 V       500 mA (Max.)
Frequency: 2402–2480 MHz
Max. Output: 0 dBm
Operating temperature: 0°C to 40°C
Water resistance rating: 5 ATM
Device requirements: Devices installed with Android 5.0 or iOS 10.0 or above OS versions

6

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that  
   to which the receiver is connected. 
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device 
can be used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

8

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an 
antenna of a type and the maximum(or lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by 
Industry Canada. To reduce the potential of radio interference to other users, the antenna 
type and it’s gain should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated 
power(e.i.r.p.) is not more than that necessary for successful communication.

Conformément à la réglementation d'Industrie Canada, le présent émetteur radio peut 
fonctionner avec une antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximal (ou inférieur) approuvé 
pour l'émetteur par Industrie Canada. Dans le but de réduire les risques de brouillage 
radioélectrique à l'intention des autres utilisateurs, il faut choisir le type d'antenne et son 
gain de sorte que la puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente (p.i.r.e.) ne dépasse pas 
l'intensité nécessaire à l'établissement d'une communication satisfaisante.

10

For more regulatory information and product certification/compliance logos related to 
Amazfit Bip S , please go to Regulatory on your Amazfit Bip S .

Precauções com a bateria interna

85

Não tente substituir a bateria do dispositivo por conta própria nem force a abertura da 
bateria interna. Use apenas a base de carregamento oficial para carregar o seu dispositivo.

Instale o aplicativo Amazfit no seu telefone

Procure "Amazfit" na App Store/Google Play ou 
digitalize o código QR abaixo para baixar e instalar o 
aplicativo.

Aviso de regulamentação

87

Este dispositivo está em conformidade com a Parte 15 das Regras da FCC. A operação está 
sujeita às duas condições a seguir:
  1 .  Este dispositivo não pode causar interferência prejudicial e
 2 . Este dispositivo deve aceitar qualquer interferência recebida, incluindo aquelas que possam 
    causar operação indesejada.

 FCC ID: 2AC8UA1821

Quaisquer alterações ou modificações que não sejam expressamente aprovadas pela parte 
responsável pela conformidade podem anular a autoridade do usuário para operar o 
equipamento.

Especificações

95

Nome do produto: Amazfit Bip S
Modelo do produto: A1821
Conexão sem fio: Bluetooth 5.0 BLE
Entrada: 5 V      500 mA (máx.)
Frequência: 2402 a 2480 MHz
Saída máxima: 0 dBm
Temperatura operacional: 0 °C a 40 °C
Classificação de resistência à água: 5 ATM
Requisitos de dispositivo: dispositivos instalados com o SO Android 5.0 ou iOS 10.0 ou 
versões posteriores

89

- Reoriente ou reposicione a antena receptora.
- Aumente a distância entre o equipamento e o receptor.
- Conecte o equipamento a uma tomada em um circuito diferente daquele ao qual o 
  receptor está conectado.
- Consulte o revendedor ou um técnico de rádio/TV experiente para obter ajuda.

O dispositivo foi avaliado para atender aos requisitos gerais de exposição à RF. O 
dispositivo pode ser usado em condições de exposição portátil, sem restrições.

91

De acordo com os regulamentos da Industry Canada, este transmissor de rádio pode 
funcionar apenas com uma antena de um tipo e o ganho máximo (ou menor) aprovado 
para o transmissor pela Industry Canada. Para reduzir o potencial de interferência de 
rádio para outros usuários, o tipo de antena e seu ganho devem ser escolhidos de forma 
que a potência equivalente isotropicamente irradiada (e.i.r.p.) não seja maior do que a 
necessária para uma comunicação bem-sucedida.

Conformément à la réglementation d'Industrie Canada, le présent émetteur radio peut 
fonctionner avec une antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximal (ou inférieur) approuvé 
pour l'émetteur par Industrie Canada. Dans le but de réduire les risques de brouillage 
radioélectrique à l'intention des autres utilisateurs, il faut choisir le type d'antenne et son 
gain de sorte que la puissance isotrope rayonnée équivalente (p.i.r.e.) ne dépasse pas 
l'intensité nécessaire à l'établissement d'une communication satisfaisante.

93

Para obter mais informações regulamentares e logotipos de certificação/conformidade 
de produtos relacionados ao Amazfit Bip S, acesse Regulatory (Regulamentação) no 
seu Amazfit Bip S.

CarregandoBateria fraca Totalmente carregada

Conteúdo da embalagem

84

Coloque o relógio na base de carregamento, conforme mostrado na figura, e conecte o 
cabo de carregamento a um adaptador de energia USB ou a uma porta USB. Use um 
adaptador de energia com classificação 5 V e acima de 500 mA.

86

Informações sobre descarte e reciclagem

92

Aviso de segurança

94

O dispositivo é resistente à água com uma classificação certificada de 5 ATM. Isso significa 
que o dispositivo é resistente à chuva e pode ser usado em banhos de chuveiro. Você 
também pode usá-lo em atividades em águas rasas, como ao nadar em uma piscina.
No entanto, o relógio não deve ser usado em banhos de banheira, saunas nem em outras 
atividades que envolvam alta velocidade da água ou submersão a maior profundidade, 
como mergulho.
Não opere o relógio debaixo d'água. Após a submersão, seque-o com um pano seco antes 
da operação ou do carregamento.
O relógio não está protegido contra reagentes químicos, soluções ácidas ou alcalinas etc. 
Defeitos causados por danos líquidos não são cobertos pela garantia.

O símbolo a seguir significa que este produto deve ser descartado 
separadamente dos resíduos domésticos comuns no final de sua vida útil. Esteja 
ciente de que é sua responsabilidade descartar o equipamento eletrônico nos 
centros de reciclagem, a fim de ajudar na conservação dos recursos naturais.

88

Nota: este equipamento foi testado e considerado em conformidade com os limites de 
um dispositivo digital de Classe B, de acordo com a Parte 15 das Regras da FCC. Esses 
limites foram criados para fornecer proteção razoável contra interferências prejudiciais 
em uma instalação residencial. Este equipamento gera, usa e pode irradiar energia de 
radiofrequência e, se não for instalado e usado de acordo com as instruções, poderá 
causar interferência prejudicial às comunicações de rádio. No entanto, não há garantia de 
que não ocorrerá interferência em uma instalação específica. Se este produto causar 
interferência prejudicial à recepção de rádio ou televisão, que pode ser determinada 
ligando-se e desligando-se o equipamento, recomenda-se que o usuário tente corrigir a 
interferência usando uma ou mais das seguintes medidas:

90

Este dispositivo está em conformidade com os padrões de RSS isentos de licença da 
Industry Canada. A operação está sujeita às duas condições a seguir:
(1) Este dispositivo não pode causar interferência e
(2) Este dispositivo deve aceitar qualquer interferência, incluindo interferências que possam 
      causar sua operação indesejada.

IC: 21806-A1821                                                     ICAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada applicables aux appareils 
radioexempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes :
(1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et
(2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si 
      le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Certificações e aprovações de segurança

Por meio deste documento, a Anhui Huami Information Technology Co., Ltd. 
declara que o equipamento de rádio do tipo A1821 está em conformidade com a 
Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto completo da declaração de conformidade da UE está 
disponível no seguinte endereço na Internet: http://en.amazfit.com/support.html

Garantia e política de devolução

96

Todos os produtos Amazfit são cobertos por uma garantia limitada de 1 ano.
Site oficial: en.amazfit.com
Ajuda: support.amazfit.com
Envie-nos um email para: support@amazfit.com

Como conectar seu dispositivo

Verifique se o recurso Bluetooth está ativado no seu telefone. Em seguida, abra o aplicativo 
Amazfit e siga as instruções na tela para fazer login em uma conta existente (ou crie uma nova 
conta, se necessário). Após o login, emparelhe o dispositivo com o telefone selecionando Profile 
(Perfil) > Add device (Adicionar dispositivo) > Watch (Relógio) > Amazfit Bip S. O 
emparelhamento requer a identificação do dispositivo e o pressionamento de Pair (Emparelhar) 
no relógio.
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Gotham / Regular — 6 PT
Gotham / Light — 5.5 PT

Segoe UI / Regular — 6 PT
Segoe UI / Semilight — 5.5 PT

Segoe UI / Regular — 6 PT
Segoe UI / Semilight — 5.5 PT

Source Sans Variable / Normal — 6 PT
Source Sans Variable / Light — 5.5 PT

Gotham / Regular — 6 PT
Gotham / Light — 5.5 PT

Gotham / Regular — 6 PT
Gotham / Light — 5.5 PT

Gotham / Regular — 6 PT
Gotham / Light — 5.5 PT

Gotham / Regular — 6 PT
Gotham / Light — 5.5 PT

Gotham / Regular — 6 PT
Gotham / Light — 5.5 PT

Gotham / Regular — 6 PT
Gotham / Light — 5.5 PT

Gotham / Regular — 6 PT
Gotham / Light — 5.5 PT

 
A1821

 
500 5

2480–2402
0

40 0
5


